October 31, 2025

DTE Electric Company
Monroe Power Plant Fly Ash Impoundment and Inactive Bottom Ash Impoundment
Coal Combustion Residuals Operating Records

Record of Annual Meeting with Local Emergency Responders

Location: Monroe County Emergency Operations Center
987 South Raisinville Road,
Monroe, Ml 48161

Date: October 9, 2025

In accordance with 40 CFR §257.73(a)(3)(i)(E), the annual meeting between DTE Electric
Company Monroe Power Plant representatives and emergency responders was held. This
document serves as the official record of the meeting.

Enclosures: 2025 Monroe Power Plant CCR — Emergency Preparedness Table-Top Agenda,
October 9, 2025

Sign-in Sheet, October 9, 2025

Record of 2025 Annual Meeting with Local Emergency Responders



08:00

08:05

08:30

08:45

9:00

9:15

09:30

10:30

10:45

11:45

12:00

2025 M onroe Power Plant CCR — Emergency Preparedness

Tabletop Agenda

October 9, 2025

Welcome Remarks/ Safety Brief

Introductions

Monroe CCR Unit Status Update

Incident Command Review

Objectives’/Warm up Exercises Break

Break

Tabletop Exercise (Bottom Ash Basin EAP)

Break

Tabletop Exercise (Fly Ash Basin EAP)

After Action Discussion

Adjourn

Jason Logan

All

Jason Logan

Chad Linton

Susan Wyatt

All

All

All

All

All

All

Your Opinion isValuableto Us, Please Complete a Feedback Form.

Thank you for attending!









