

DTE Electric Company Monroe Power Plant Fly Ash Impoundment and Inactive Bottom Ash Impoundment Coal Combustion Residuals Operating Records

Record of Annual Meeting with Local Emergency Responders

Location: Monroe County Emergency Operations Center

987 South Raisinville Road,

Monroe, MI 48161

Date: October 9, 2025

In accordance with 40 CFR $\S257.73(a)(3)(i)(E)$, the annual meeting between DTE Electric Company Monroe Power Plant representatives and emergency responders was held. This document serves as the official record of the meeting.

Enclosures: 2025 Monroe Power Plant CCR - Emergency Preparedness Table-Top Agenda,

October 9, 2025

Sign-in Sheet, October 9, 2025

2025 Monroe Power Plant CCR – Emergency Preparedness Tabletop Agenda

October 9, 2025

08:00	Welcome Remarks / Safety Brief	Jason Logan
08:05	Introductions	All
08:30	Monroe CCR Unit Status Update	Jason Logan
08:45	Incident Command Review	Chad Linton
9:00	Objectives/Warm up Exercises Break	Susan Wyatt
9:15	Break	All
09:30	Tabletop Exercise (Bottom Ash Basin EAP)	All
10:30	Break	All
10:45	Tabletop Exercise (Fly Ash Basin EAP)	All
11:45	After Action Discussion	All
12:00	Adjourn	All

Your Opinion is Valuable to Us, Please Complete a Feedback Form.

Thank you for attending!

DTE

2025 Monroe EAP Tabletop Exercise

Date: October 9, 2025

Location: Monroe County Emergency Management Center

Facilitators: Jason Logan/Susan Wyatt - Arcadis

Name	Title	Company/Agency
Jacon Logan	Prin Envi Specialist	DIE
Todd Baker	Manager	DIE
Breanne Leitze	1 Senior Attorney	DTE
Chris Paquette	Supervisor	DIE
Robert Lee	tranager	DIE
NICK Jordan	Manager	DTE
Tolon Sterline	Project Engineer	DIE
Inthony Bragadin		DTE
MARK GREEN	CIVIL ENGINEER	300
Chris Eieszka	Env. Engineer	DTE
Jaffery Robinson		NTE
DANIEL PROS		DIE
CLAYTON Cocon.	AN SHIFT Supernison	DIE
Anthony Godt	ing SHift Supervila	DTE
Amander Passage Jessica Watson	manager	DTE
Jessica Watson	Strategist -	DTE_
Molly Luencerd-1	an Regional Affairs	DTE
Molly Lucycent-1 Clinton Carlson	Geotechnical Engineer	Geosyntec
Vici ORLAGEDETA	Toplaceit AL ENV. ECCS	TLE
MY TARRANCE	Algr. Sately Ops Power Gen.	DIE
DAN CASEY	PEANT MANAGER MONTH	DTE
Eric Burger	Performance Manager MNPP	DIE

2025 Monroe EAP Tabletop Exercise

Date: October 9, 2025

Location: Monroe County Emergency Management Center

Facilitators: Jason Logan/Susan Wyatt - Arcadis

Name	Title	Company/Agency
Jos Hammond Jim Feaganes Hally NOWICKI Erin Fitch Tim Ellsworth Mike Dunlar Ton Burk Mike Twomley Steve Stocyon Sugan Wyott Michael deszkiewicz	Under SHERIFF OPS Manager Admin Union Soifety Fue/Supply Manager DIE EUS Capital Paosas VS ACE EM Oirector-MN/BR PP. Controller-supervisor Sr Resilience Consult Director	USACE- DTE DTE